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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
    1 Bethlehem Central 1:39.93 401:40.19

1) Brian Negri SR 2) Alex Lednev SR 3) Kevin Flynn JR 4) Gunnar Zemering SO

    2 Shaker 1:42.19 341:42.58
1) Timothy Buff JR 2) Ryan O'Connor JR 3) Thomas Kearney SR 4) Nikos Moisidis SO

    3 Niskayuna 1:42.97 321:47.01
1) Gerhard Bosman SR 2) James Chalermkraivuth JR 3) Evan Melby JR 4) Orion Whitney JR

    4 Ballston Spa 1:44.34 301:43.71
1) David Gardiner SR 2) Jake Moore SR 3) Josh Bablin SR 4) Chris Vesic SO

    5 Schenectady 1:48.19 281:48.31
1) Chris Dobson SR 2) Douglas Stefaniak JR 3) Sam Boese SR 4) Julian Canavan SO

    6 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:50.04 261:49.75
1) Matthew Fisher SO 2) Cody Nelson SR 3) Greg Mattice SR 4) Jack Guarneri SO

    7 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:52.43 241:52.11
1) Gavin Bigge FR 2) Samuel DeSantis JR 3) Logan Marshall SR 4) Christopher Zanotta SO

    8 Saratoga Springs 1:54.56 221:54.76
1) Vaasu Taneja SO 2) Zach Nutter SR 3) Julian Leal FR 4) Sam Tanner SR

    9 Albany 2:07.37 182:08.37
1) Kevin Boisseau FR 2) Pierce Dias Carlson SO 3) Liam Hill FR 4) Justin Diamase JR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Bethlehem Central 1:40.19 q  1:42.62

1) Brian Negri SR 2) Alex Lednev SR 3) Kevin Flynn JR 4) Gunnar Zemering SO

    2 Shaker 1:42.58 q  1:43.49
1) Timothy Buff JR 2) Ryan O'Connor JR 3) Thomas Kearney SR 4) Nikos Moisidis SO

    3 Ballston Spa 1:43.71 q  1:47.02
1) David Gardiner SR 2) Jake Moore SR 3) Josh Bablin SR 4) Chris Vesic SO

    4 Niskayuna 1:47.01 q  1:46.18
1) Aidan Strayer FR 2) James Chalermkraivuth JR 3) Gerhard Bosman SR 4) Orion Whitney JR

    5 Schenectady 1:48.31 q  1:51.33
1) Chris Dobson SR 2) Douglas Stefaniak JR 3) Sam Boese SR 4) Julian Canavan SO

    6 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:49.75 q  1:50.89
1) Matthew Fisher SO 2) Cody Nelson SR 3) Greg Mattice SR 4) Jack Guarneri SO

    7 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:52.11 q  1:55.51
1) Gavin Bigge FR 2) Samuel DeSantis JR 3) Logan Marshall SR 4) Christopher Zanotta SO

    8 Saratoga Springs 1:54.76 q  1:54.72
1) Vaasu Taneja SO 2) Zach Nutter SR 3) Julian Leal FR 4) Sam Tanner SR

    9 Albany 2:08.37 q  1:56.29
1) Kevin Boisseau FR 2) Pierce Dias Carlson SO 3) Liam Hill FR 4) Justin Diamase JR

    --- Shenendehowa DQ  1:41.40
1) Taylor Nichols SR 2) Ryan Gordon SO 3) Eric Tsui JR 4) Michael Conley SO

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa SO1 Ryan Gordon 1:42.34 201:45.44
Shaker JR2 Timothy Buff 1:48.03 171:49.43
Niskayuna SO3 Emerson Wells 1:48.16 161:48.17
Niskayuna JR4 Dylan Karlok 1:50.25 151:51.07
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Shenendehowa FR5 Eric Burdge 1:50.59 141:50.23
Shenendehowa FR6 Brian Stanley 1:51.34 131:53.55
Shaker FR7 Andrew Semmes 1:51.84 121:51.78
Saratoga Springs FR8 Alex Danielson 1:52.22 111:51.71

B - Final
Albany FR9 Quinn MacDonald 1:51.35 91:53.61
Bethlehem Central JR*10 Evan Ginsburg 1:54.34 6 . 501:54.45
Niskayuna FR*10 Aidan Strayer 1:54.34 6 . 501:55.27
Ballston Spa FR12 George Stack 1:54.69 51:54.57
Bethlehem Central SR13 Matt Futia 1:54.82 41:55.80
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO14 Christopher Zanotta 1:54.88 31:57.15
Bethlehem Central SR15 Ryan Frederiks 1:55.77 21:55.90
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO16 Vincent Fernandez 1:57.25 11:57.04

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SO1 Ryan Gordon 1:45.44 q  1:44.49
Niskayuna SO2 Emerson Wells 1:48.17 q  1:51.47
Shaker JR3 Timothy Buff 1:49.43 q  1:50.43
Shenendehowa FR4 Eric Burdge 1:50.23 q  1:55.58
Niskayuna JR5 Dylan Karlok 1:51.07 q  1:54.67
Saratoga Springs FR6 Alex Danielson 1:51.71 q  1:54.77
Shaker FR7 Andrew Semmes 1:51.78 q  1:55.16
Shenendehowa FR8 Brian Stanley 1:53.55 q  1:53.33

Albany FR9 Quinn MacDonald 1:53.61 q  1:52.97
Bethlehem Central JR10 Evan Ginsburg 1:54.45 q  1:59.09
Ballston Spa FR11 George Stack 1:54.57 q  1:59.00
Niskayuna FR12 Aidan Strayer 1:55.27 q  1:58.36
Bethlehem Central SR13 Matt Futia 1:55.80 q  1:58.57
Bethlehem Central SR14 Ryan Frederiks 1:55.90 q  2:01.02
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO15 Vincent Fernandez 1:57.04 q  1:59.41
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO16 Christopher Zanotta 1:57.15 q  1:58.72

Shaker SR17 John Behuniak 1:57.38  2:01.83
Niskayuna JR18 Shain Goldman 1:57.76  2:04.75

Guilderland-Voorheesville JR19 Brien Miceli 2:01.28  2:08.35
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO20 Brandon Walter 2:01.51  2:03.65
Shenendehowa FR21 Connor Melleady 2:02.07  2:02.56
Saratoga Springs SR22 Micheal Sharpe 2:02.23  2:03.72
Saratoga Springs SR23 Sam Tanner 2:02.97  2:04.41
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR24 Zach Koons 2:03.10  2:01.17
Shaker SO25 Joshua Kullman 2:03.55  2:03.50
Ballston Spa SR26 Jeffrey Carminati 2:03.91  2:05.90
Saratoga Springs JR27 Mark Baker 2:04.50  2:04.70
Bethlehem Central JR28 Nick Garza 2:06.93  2:07.07
Ballston Spa  829 Jesse Haraden 2:07.05  2:10.55
Schenectady SR30 Kyle Laven 2:07.59  2:05.61
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR31 Samuel DeSantis 2:08.31  2:07.33
Ballston Spa  732 Clayton Bennice 2:09.19  2:10.57
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mohonasen-Schalmont  833 Tristian Dixon 2:09.97  2:10.69
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Bethlehem Central SR1 Alex Lednev 1:53.60 202:00.16
Shenendehowa SR2 Taylor Nichols 1:55.82 171:58.34
Ballston Spa SR3 David Gardiner 1:59.74 161:59.52
Niskayuna JR4 Evan Melby 2:02.54 152:00.34
Niskayuna JR5 Orion Whitney 2:05.86 142:05.10
Shaker JR6 Brian Nolte 2:06.11 132:06.35
Shaker  87 William Matz 2:07.31 122:06.13
Shenendehowa SO8 Connor Killane 2:08.66 112:07.22

B - Final
Bethlehem Central SR9 Brian Negri 2:07.95 92:09.52
Shenendehowa SR10 Mike Stanley 2:08.47 72:08.70
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO11 Matthew Fisher 2:08.82 62:10.20
Shenendehowa  812 Petar Bebic 2:11.01 52:11.42
Niskayuna JR13 James Chalermkraivuth 2:11.72 42:14.31
Albany SR14 Grant Dias Carlson 2:11.85 32:08.86
Bethlehem Central JR15 Kevin Flynn 2:12.13 22:11.34
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR16 Greg Mattice 2:13.52 12:13.84

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SR1 Taylor Nichols 1:58.34 q  1:58.61
Ballston Spa SR2 David Gardiner 1:59.52 q  2:04.62
Bethlehem Central SR3 Alex Lednev 2:00.16 q  1:56.14
Niskayuna JR4 Evan Melby 2:00.34 q  2:04.87
Niskayuna JR5 Orion Whitney 2:05.10 q  2:12.72
Shaker  86 William Matz 2:06.13 q  2:08.62
Shaker JR7 Brian Nolte 2:06.35 q  2:09.16
Shenendehowa SO8 Connor Killane 2:07.22 q  2:10.34

Shenendehowa SR9 Mike Stanley 2:08.70 q  2:14.63
Albany SR10 Grant Dias Carlson 2:08.86 q  2:11.72
Bethlehem Central SR11 Brian Negri 2:09.52 q  2:13.94
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO12 Matthew Fisher 2:10.20 q  2:11.62
Bethlehem Central JR13 Kevin Flynn 2:11.34 q  2:12.16
Shenendehowa  814 Petar Bebic 2:11.42 q  2:14.29
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR15 Greg Mattice 2:13.84 q  2:16.31
Niskayuna JR16 James Chalermkraivuth 2:14.31 q  2:14.35

Ballston Spa FR17 Nick Pascucci 2:17.48  2:16.50
Schenectady  818 Calvin Cleworth 2:17.62  2:18.78

Mohonasen-Schalmont SO19 Jake Hewitt 2:17.65  2:21.20
Bethlehem Central SO20 Connor Ford 2:18.45  2:16.91
Ballston Spa SR21 Scott Ferron 2:18.48  2:26.37
Shaker  822 Zeeshan Irani 2:19.81  2:23.98
Saratoga Springs FR23 Ethan McAuliffe 2:20.66  2:21.94
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Shaker SO24 Tyler Minnick 2:21.20  2:27.28
Albany SO25 Pierce Dias Carlson 2:23.10  2:31.94
Saratoga Springs FR26 Julian Leal 2:23.42  2:25.61
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO27 James Crowley 2:23.95  2:21.56
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO28 Dean Segatto 2:25.39  2:34.93
Schenectady JR29 Douglas Stefaniak 2:26.37  2:29.12
Saratoga Springs SR30 Zach Nutter 2:27.65  2:27.47
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR31 Matthew Pietrykowski 2:27.89  2:28.55
Schenectady SR32 Kaleb Fitzmaurice 2:30.15  2:34.30
Albany JR33 Benjamin Binyamin 2:31.70  2:33.17
Schenectady FR--- Ian Farmer DQ  2:36.72
Ballston Spa  8--- James Bonga DQ  2:36.90

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Schenectady SR1 Sam Boese 22.31 2022.43
Bethlehem Central SO2 Gunnar Zemering 22.34 1722.61
Shenendehowa JR3 Eric Tsui 22.39 1622.36
Niskayuna SR4 Ryan Burke 22.54 1522.83
Shaker SO5 Nikos Moisidis 22.85 1422.98
Shenendehowa SO6 Michael Conley 22.87 1323.17
Ballston Spa SO7 Chris Vesic 22.97 1222.82
Shenendehowa FR8 Piotr Czajkowski 23.36 1123.09

B - Final
Shenendehowa SR9 Luoxiao Li 23.31 923.32
Shaker JR10 Ryan O'Connor 23.37 723.32
Shaker  811 Mark Enright 23.72 623.60
Shaker SR12 William O'Connor 23.87 523.79
Ballston Spa SR13 Josh Bablin 23.99 424.33
Niskayuna SO14 Andrew Stewart 24.16 324.06
Bethlehem Central SR15 Craig Robertson 24.44 224.48
Niskayuna SO16 Jack Duesterdick 24.78 124.26

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa JR1 Eric Tsui 22.36 q  23.69
Schenectady SR2 Sam Boese 22.43 q  23.38
Bethlehem Central SO3 Gunnar Zemering 22.61 q  22.83
Ballston Spa SO4 Chris Vesic 22.82 q  23.34
Niskayuna SR5 Ryan Burke 22.83 q  23.12
Shaker SO6 Nikos Moisidis 22.98 q  23.53
Shenendehowa FR7 Piotr Czajkowski 23.09 q  23.80
Shenendehowa SO8 Michael Conley 23.17 q  23.26

Shenendehowa SR*9 Luoxiao Li 23.32 q  24.03
Shaker JR*9 Ryan O'Connor 23.32 q  23.76
Shaker  811 Mark Enright 23.60 q  24.09
Shaker SR12 William O'Connor 23.79 q  24.44
Niskayuna SO13 Andrew Stewart 24.06 q  26.08
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Niskayuna SO14 Jack Duesterdick 24.26 q  25.06
Ballston Spa SR15 Josh Bablin 24.33 q  24.33
Bethlehem Central SR16 Craig Robertson 24.48 q  25.21

Guilderland-Voorheesville SR17 Logan Marshall 24.53  24.88
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO18 Jack Guarneri 24.55  24.89

Niskayuna SR19 Matthew Trigger 24.70  25.85
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR20 Andrew Woythal 24.76  25.38
Ballston Spa SO21 Zachary Lamb 24.85  24.61
Bethlehem Central JR22 Mike Turi 24.90  25.77
Bethlehem Central SR23 Kyle Brauner 24.92  25.46
Saratoga Springs SO24 Vaasu Taneja 25.13  25.45
Ballston Spa JR25 Aaron Soden 25.49  25.46
Albany JR26 Justin Diamase 25.58  26.23
Schenectady SO27 Julian Canavan 25.66  26.17
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR28 Sinsawat Sittinon 26.15  25.52

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Shaker SR1 Josh Koppel 541.90 20341.25
Niskayuna SR2 Josh Dodway 515.15 17307.95
Shenendehowa JR3 Adam Bonk 470.85 16297.65
Shenendehowa JR4 Ben Hale 397.10 15239.70
Niskayuna SR5 Nathan Zal 342.65 14229.50
Schenectady JR6 Austin Liebers 338.55 13216.40
Shenendehowa JR7 Matt Lenney 333.55 12233.65
Bethlehem Central JR8 James Starr 331.00 11191.80
Ballston Spa JR9 Aaron Soden 329.45 9195.20
Ballston Spa SR10 Jake Moore 321.80 7215.35
Niskayuna SR11 Zach Timm 315.20 6213.50
Bethlehem Central FR12 Cole Reagan 314.75 5180.75
Bethlehem Central JR13 McDermith CJ 301.65 4208.85
Niskayuna  814 Jack Newton 298.55 3178.20
Ballston Spa  715 Jack Larkin 286.05 2165.60
Shaker SR16 Earl Co 278.50 1184.25
Shaker FR17 Tighe Carroll 208.30  183.50
Shenendehowa SR18 Karl Anderson 205.40  194.70
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR19 Greg Cancilla 195.40  171.35
Bethlehem Central JR20 Ryan Drew 191.45  158.10
Shaker FR21 Eric Doering 109.90  176.80

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shaker SR1 Thomas Kearney 54.34 2055.66
Niskayuna SR2 Gerhard Bosman 55.02 1755.17
Schenectady SR3 Sam Boese 55.92 1655.01
Shenendehowa JR4 Eric Tsui 56.60 1555.35
Bethlehem Central JR5 Kevin Flynn 57.57 1457.11
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO6 Jake Hewitt 58.08 1358.71
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Mohonasen-Schalmont SR7 Cody Nelson 58.38 1258.67
Niskayuna SR8 Matthew Trigger 58.95 1158.83

B - Final
Niskayuna SO9 Andrew Stewart 57.47 959.58
Bethlehem Central JR10 Evan Ginsburg 57.76 759.01
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR11 Logan Marshall 59.18 659.04
Shenendehowa SO12 John Penman 59.56 559.54
Bethlehem Central SR13 Kyle Brauner 1:01.13 41:00.94
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR14 Gavin Bigge 1:01.53 31:01.50
Ballston Spa SR15 Josh Bablin 1:01.57 21:01.15
Shenendehowa SO16 Aaron Kalish 1:03.16 11:01.19

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Schenectady SR1 Sam Boese 55.01 q  56.68
Niskayuna SR2 Gerhard Bosman 55.17 q  56.63
Shenendehowa JR3 Eric Tsui 55.35 q  55.92
Shaker SR4 Thomas Kearney 55.66 q  56.91
Bethlehem Central JR5 Kevin Flynn 57.11 q  57.72
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR6 Cody Nelson 58.67 q  58.69
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO7 Jake Hewitt 58.71 q  1:00.28
Niskayuna SR8 Matthew Trigger 58.83 q  1:02.89

Bethlehem Central JR9 Evan Ginsburg 59.01 q  1:00.67
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR10 Logan Marshall 59.04 q  1:01.63
Shenendehowa SO11 John Penman 59.54 q  1:00.61
Niskayuna SO12 Andrew Stewart 59.58 q  1:01.00
Bethlehem Central SR13 Kyle Brauner 1:00.94 q  1:01.99
Ballston Spa SR14 Josh Bablin 1:01.15 q  1:01.38
Shenendehowa SO15 Aaron Kalish 1:01.19 q  1:04.21
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR16 Gavin Bigge 1:01.50 q  1:02.79

Ballston Spa FR17 George Stack 1:01.61  1:02.64
Shenendehowa SO18 Dylan Yates 1:01.82  1:03.24

Mohonasen-Schalmont FR19 Andrew Woythal 1:01.94  1:01.86
Shaker SR20 Colin Burke 1:02.43  1:03.67
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO21 James Crowley 1:03.80  1:03.37
Saratoga Springs SO22 Vaasu Taneja 1:04.14  1:06.32
Schenectady SR23 Dillon Gaylord 1:04.39  1:08.93
Saratoga Springs FR24 Julian Leal 1:04.73  1:05.20
Shaker SO25 Adam Marcil 1:04.95  1:05.96
Shaker SR26 Nathan Benton 1:05.01  1:05.70
Schenectady  827 Calvin Cleworth 1:05.07  1:03.98
Bethlehem Central FR28 Ryan Fleischer 1:05.70  1:06.23
Schenectady SR29 Matt Canavan 1:06.03  1:08.26

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa SO1 Ryan Gordon 46.50 2048.52
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Bethlehem Central SO2 Gunnar Zemering 48.93 1749.31
Niskayuna SR3 Ryan Burke 49.47 1650.22
Shenendehowa SO4 Michael Conley 49.76 1549.88
Shaker SO5 Nikos Moisidis 49.88 1449.93
Niskayuna JR6 Dylan Karlok 50.87 1350.69
Saratoga Springs FR7 Alex Danielson 51.29 1251.16
Shaker  88 Mark Enright 51.35 1151.04

B - Final
Shenendehowa FR9 Brian Stanley 50.99 952.26
Ballston Spa SO10 Chris Vesic 51.06 751.51
Schenectady SR11 Chris Dobson 51.60 651.93
Shenendehowa SR12 Luoxiao Li 51.66 551.78
Shaker SR13 William O'Connor 52.47 452.53
Niskayuna SR14 Samir Goel 53.00 353.53
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO15 Jack Guarneri 53.15 253.30
Saratoga Springs SO16 Greg Kelly 54.01 153.55

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SO1 Ryan Gordon 48.52 q  48.07
Bethlehem Central SO2 Gunnar Zemering 49.31 q  49.92
Shenendehowa SO3 Michael Conley 49.88 q  51.66
Shaker SO4 Nikos Moisidis 49.93 q  50.69
Niskayuna SR5 Ryan Burke 50.22 q  51.41
Niskayuna JR6 Dylan Karlok 50.69 q  51.96
Shaker  87 Mark Enright 51.04 q  52.87
Saratoga Springs FR8 Alex Danielson 51.16 q  52.99

Ballston Spa SO9 Chris Vesic 51.51 q  52.14
Shenendehowa SR10 Luoxiao Li 51.78 q  52.95
Schenectady SR11 Chris Dobson 51.93 q  54.16
Shenendehowa FR12 Brian Stanley 52.26 q  52.74
Shaker SR13 William O'Connor 52.53 q  54.22
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO14 Jack Guarneri 53.30 q  54.25
Niskayuna SR15 Samir Goel 53.53 q  54.69
Saratoga Springs SO16 Greg Kelly 53.55 q  54.54

Bethlehem Central SR17 Craig Robertson 54.31  55.21
Ballston Spa SO18 Zachary Lamb 54.89  56.57

Ballston Spa SO19 Sam Slocum 55.20  57.35
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR20 Zach Koons 55.44  55.57
Saratoga Springs SR21 Micheal Sharpe 55.97  56.00
Niskayuna SO22 Jack Duesterdick 56.18  57.53
Ballston Spa SR23 Jeffrey Carminati 56.49  58.33
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO24 Zachary Hotaling 56.71  58.30
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR25 Sinsawat Sittinon 57.96  56.34
Schenectady SR26 Dillon Gaylord 58.08  58.39
Bethlehem Central SO27 William Lane 58.33  58.31
Bethlehem Central JR28 Nick Garza 58.42  57.95
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Niskayuna SO1 Emerson Wells 4:51.75 204:49.54
Shaker JR2 Brian Nolte 4:54.18 174:52.77
Niskayuna JR3 Orion Whitney 4:57.76 164:57.00
Shenendehowa  84 Luther Gordon 4:58.00 154:59.24
Niskayuna FR5 Aidan Strayer 4:59.17 145:03.67
Shaker FR6 Andrew Semmes 5:00.33 134:59.09
Shenendehowa SO7 Connor Killane 5:03.22 125:00.56
Shaker  88 William Matz 5:03.66 115:04.05

B - Final
Albany FR9 Quinn MacDonald 5:05.97 95:14.19
Shenendehowa FR10 Eric Burdge 5:06.74 75:12.67
Shenendehowa FR11 Peter Beidl 5:09.09 65:10.61
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO12 Christopher Zanotta 5:10.36 55:22.24
Shaker SR13 John Behuniak 5:16.99 45:14.46
Bethlehem Central SR14 Ryan Frederiks 5:18.30 35:15.17
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO15 Vincent Fernandez 5:21.72 25:20.66
Niskayuna JR16 Shain Goldman 5:26.71 15:22.47

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna SO1 Emerson Wells 4:49.54 q  4:52.96
Shaker JR2 Brian Nolte 4:52.77 q  4:58.98
Niskayuna JR3 Orion Whitney 4:57.00 q  5:22.72
Shaker FR4 Andrew Semmes 4:59.09 q  5:06.81
Shenendehowa  85 Luther Gordon 4:59.24 q  5:03.99
Shenendehowa SO6 Connor Killane 5:00.56 q  5:08.98
Niskayuna FR7 Aidan Strayer 5:03.67 q  5:05.44
Shaker  88 William Matz 5:04.05 q  5:06.21

Shenendehowa FR9 Peter Beidl 5:10.61 q  5:21.09
Shenendehowa FR10 Eric Burdge 5:12.67 q  5:16.60
Albany FR11 Quinn MacDonald 5:14.19 q  5:14.55
Shaker SR12 John Behuniak 5:14.46 q  5:24.03
Bethlehem Central SR13 Ryan Frederiks 5:15.17 q  5:17.67
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO14 Vincent Fernandez 5:20.66 q  5:26.25
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO15 Christopher Zanotta 5:22.24 q  5:21.56
Niskayuna JR16 Shain Goldman 5:22.47 q  5:37.08

Ballston Spa  817 Jesse Haraden 5:34.83  5:38.15
Bethlehem Central JR18 Mike Clarke 5:36.05  5:34.53

Saratoga Springs JR19 Mark Baker 5:37.03  5:35.97
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO20 Brandon Walter 5:40.69  5:42.81
Schenectady SR21 Kyle Laven 5:43.17  5:44.49
Ballston Spa  722 Clayton Bennice 5:46.01  5:58.35
Saratoga Springs SR23 Sam Tanner 5:46.35  5:43.15
Bethlehem Central JR24 Jack Cook 5:48.11  6:01.05
Schenectady SO25 Julian Canavan 5:51.37  5:56.46
Mohonasen-Schalmont  826 Tristian Dixon 5:58.48  5:45.94
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bethlehem Central SO27 Judson Parisi 6:04.50  6:05.35
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Shenendehowa 1:30.45 401:32.11

1) Luoxiao Li SR 2) Eric Tsui JR 3) Taylor Nichols SR 4) Michael Conley SO

    2 Niskayuna 1:30.78 341:32.37
1) Ryan Burke SR 2) Orion Whitney JR 3) Emerson Wells SO 4) Dylan Karlok JR

    3 Ballston Spa 1:32.18 321:32.46
1) David Gardiner SR 2) George Stack FR 3) Josh Bablin SR 4) Chris Vesic SO

    4 Shaker 1:34.25 301:35.21
1) Mark Enright 8 2) William O'Connor SR 3) John Behuniak SR 4) Ryan O'Connor JR

    5 Saratoga Springs 1:36.76 281:37.19
1) Greg Kelly SO 2) Vaasu Taneja SO 3) Micheal Sharpe SR 4) Alex Danielson FR

    6 Albany 1:39.63 261:40.13
1) Grant Dias Carlson SR 2) Pierce Dias Carlson SO 3) Justin Diamase JR 4) Quinn MacDonald FR

    7 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:41.00 241:41.10
1) Logan Marshall SR 2) Gavin Bigge FR 3) James Crowley SO 4) Christopher Zanotta SO

    --- Bethlehem Central DQ  1:31.23
1) Gunnar Zemering SO 2) Kevin Flynn JR 3) Brian Negri SR 4) Alex Lednev SR

B - Final
    9 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:39.88 181:41.66

1) Andrew Woythal FR 2) Sinsawat Sittinon SR 3) Vincent Fernandez SO 4) Zach Koons JR

    10 Schenectady 1:47.53 141:45.24
1) Kevin Ravas SR 2) Kaleb Fitzmaurice SR 3) Calvin Cleworth 8 4) Kyle Laven SR

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Bethlehem Central 1:31.23 q  1:34.58

1) Gunnar Zemering SO 2) Kevin Flynn JR 3) Brian Negri SR 4) Alex Lednev SR

    2 Shenendehowa 1:32.11 q  1:30.51
1) Luoxiao Li SR 2) Luther Gordon 8 3) Eric Tsui JR 4) Michael Conley SO

    3 Niskayuna 1:32.37 q  1:35.93
1) Ryan Burke SR 2) Orion Whitney JR 3) Emerson Wells SO 4) Dylan Karlok JR

    4 Ballston Spa 1:32.46 q  1:33.96
1) David Gardiner SR 2) George Stack FR 3) Josh Bablin SR 4) Chris Vesic SO

    5 Shaker 1:35.21 q  1:35.75
1) Mark Enright 8 2) William O'Connor SR 3) John Behuniak SR 4) Ryan O'Connor JR

    6 Saratoga Springs 1:37.19 q  1:38.44
1) Greg Kelly SO 2) Vaasu Taneja SO 3) Micheal Sharpe SR 4) Alex Danielson FR

    7 Albany 1:40.13 q  1:42.19
1) Grant Dias Carlson SR 2) Pierce Dias Carlson SO 3) Justin Diamase JR 4) Quinn MacDonald FR

    8 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:41.10 q  1:42.42
1) Logan Marshall SR 2) Gavin Bigge FR 3) James Crowley SO 4) Christopher Zanotta SO

    9 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:41.66 q  1:39.43
1) Andrew Woythal FR 2) Sinsawat Sittinon SR 3) Vincent Fernandez SO 4) Zach Koons JR

    10 Schenectady 1:45.24 q  1:38.41
1) Sam Veglia FR 2) Dillon Gaylord SR 3) Calvin Cleworth 8 4) Kyle Laven SR
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa SR1 Taylor Nichols 52.44 2053.61
Ballston Spa SR2 David Gardiner 53.54 1754.56
Shaker JR3 Timothy Buff 55.44 1656.00
Niskayuna SR4 Gerhard Bosman 55.98 1558.01
Bethlehem Central SR5 Brian Negri 57.56 1458.44
Shenendehowa FR6 Peter Beidl 59.01 1359.40
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO7 Matthew Fisher 59.90 1259.94
Schenectady SR8 Chris Dobson 1:00.49 111:00.08

B - Final
Shenendehowa FR9 Piotr Czajkowski 59.17 91:00.63
Albany SR10 Grant Dias Carlson 1:00.64 71:01.69
Shenendehowa  811 Petar Bebic 1:01.88 61:02.63
Shaker  812 Zeeshan Irani 1:02.31 51:02.16
Saratoga Springs SO13 Greg Kelly 1:02.43 41:02.38
Bethlehem Central SR14 Matt Futia 1:02.67 31:02.52
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR15 Gavin Bigge 1:02.92 21:01.70
Bethlehem Central JR16 Ian Foley 1:03.65 11:03.52

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SR1 Taylor Nichols 53.61 q  53.81
Ballston Spa SR2 David Gardiner 54.56 q  54.19
Shaker JR3 Timothy Buff 56.00 q  56.21
Niskayuna SR4 Gerhard Bosman 58.01 q  59.45
Bethlehem Central SR5 Brian Negri 58.44 q  58.91
Shenendehowa FR6 Peter Beidl 59.40 q  1:00.69
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO7 Matthew Fisher 59.94 q  1:01.21
Schenectady SR8 Chris Dobson 1:00.08 q  1:02.19

Shenendehowa FR9 Piotr Czajkowski 1:00.63 q  1:01.16
Albany SR10 Grant Dias Carlson 1:01.69 q  1:01.13
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR11 Gavin Bigge 1:01.70 q  1:03.70
Shaker  812 Zeeshan Irani 1:02.16 q  1:02.53
Saratoga Springs SO13 Greg Kelly 1:02.38 q  1:01.35
Bethlehem Central SR14 Matt Futia 1:02.52 q  1:02.61
Shenendehowa  815 Petar Bebic 1:02.63 q  1:04.41
Bethlehem Central JR16 Ian Foley 1:03.52 q  1:01.96

Ballston Spa SO17 Anthony Bennice 1:04.42  1:05.27
Bethlehem Central JR18 Phil Scott 1:04.53  1:09.45

Guilderland-Voorheesville JR19 Brien Miceli 1:05.40  1:05.79
Niskayuna SR20 Samir Goel 1:05.66  1:08.15
Ballston Spa SO21 Sam Slocum 1:05.95  1:10.03
Schenectady SR22 Kaleb Fitzmaurice 1:07.00  1:08.12
Shaker FR23 Cal Arnold 1:07.34  1:11.11
Ballston Spa SO24 Richard Smith 1:07.40  1:09.36
Schenectady FR25 Tyler Gannon 1:07.70  1:10.29
Shaker SR26 Nathan Benton 1:09.10  1:08.77



Adirondack LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 10:20 AM  2/20/2012  Page 11

Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mohonasen-Schalmont SO27 Zachary Hotaling 1:09.18  1:10.06
Schenectady SR28 Matt Canavan 1:09.91  1:08.89
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO29 Dean Segatto 1:10.14  1:12.21

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Bethlehem Central SR1 Alex Lednev 59.40 201:01.63
Shaker SR2 Thomas Kearney 1:01.17 171:02.60
Niskayuna JR3 Evan Melby 1:01.52 161:01.55
Shaker JR4 Ryan O'Connor 1:03.02 151:02.30
Niskayuna JR5 James Chalermkraivuth 1:05.60 141:04.91
Shenendehowa  86 Luther Gordon 1:05.70 131:05.46
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR7 Cody Nelson 1:06.24 121:04.97
Niskayuna JR8 Jack Fair 1:07.48 111:06.07

B - Final
Shenendehowa SR9 Mike Stanley 1:06.36 91:06.28
Shenendehowa SO10 Dylan Yates 1:06.40 71:06.22
Shenendehowa SO11 Aaron Kalish 1:07.23 61:06.86
Ballston Spa SR12 Scott Ferron 1:08.23 51:09.38
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR13 Greg Mattice 1:08.92 41:09.19
Bethlehem Central SR14 Dan Zhou 1:09.86 31:09.01
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR15 Samuel DeSantis 1:10.37 21:10.10
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR16 Justin Fuschino 1:11.42 11:10.14

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna JR1 Evan Melby 1:01.55 q  1:04.43
Bethlehem Central SR2 Alex Lednev 1:01.63 q  1:00.08
Shaker JR3 Ryan O'Connor 1:02.30 q  1:03.35
Shaker SR4 Thomas Kearney 1:02.60 q  1:03.91
Niskayuna JR5 James Chalermkraivuth 1:04.91 q  1:06.22
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR6 Cody Nelson 1:04.97 q  1:05.95
Shenendehowa  87 Luther Gordon 1:05.46 q  1:04.76
Niskayuna JR8 Jack Fair 1:06.07 q  1:08.94

Shenendehowa SO9 Dylan Yates 1:06.22 q  1:08.87
Shenendehowa SR10 Mike Stanley 1:06.28 q  1:06.79
Shenendehowa SO11 Aaron Kalish 1:06.86 q  1:09.09
Bethlehem Central SR12 Dan Zhou 1:09.01 q  1:10.10
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR13 Greg Mattice 1:09.19 q  1:09.92
Ballston Spa SR14 Scott Ferron 1:09.38 q  1:13.82
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR15 Samuel DeSantis 1:10.10 q  1:10.94
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR16 Justin Fuschino 1:10.14 q  1:12.93

Ballston Spa FR17 Nick Pascucci 1:10.25  1:09.52
Schenectady JR18 Douglas Stefaniak 1:11.26  1:14.57

Ballston Spa SR19 Jake Moore 1:11.27  1:14.05
Albany SO20 Pierce Dias Carlson 1:11.55  1:12.08
Bethlehem Central SO21 Matt He 1:13.36  1:15.41
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bethlehem Central SO22 Connor Ford 1:13.39  1:11.61
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR23 Matthew Pietrykowski 1:13.70  1:13.99
Saratoga Springs FR24 Ethan McAuliffe 1:14.07  1:14.91
Shaker SO25 Tyler Minnick 1:14.65  1:14.52
Shaker SO26 Joshua Kullman 1:14.94  1:16.46
Saratoga Springs SR27 Zach Nutter 1:16.12  1:14.49
Schenectady FR--- Ian Farmer DQ  1:14.71

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Niskayuna 3:19.76 403:20.76

1) Dylan Karlok JR 2) Ryan Burke SR 3) Emerson Wells SO 4) Evan Melby JR

    2 Shenendehowa 3:20.40 343:27.50
1) Brian Stanley FR 2) Connor Killane SO 3) Eric Burdge FR 4) Ryan Gordon SO

    3 Shaker 3:20.68 323:25.79
1) Nikos Moisidis SO 2) Thomas Kearney SR 3) Mark Enright 8 4) Timothy Buff JR

    4 Bethlehem Central 3:31.47 303:33.42
1) Ryan Frederiks SR 2) Mike Clarke JR 3) Evan Ginsburg JR 4) Matt Futia SR

    5 Mohonasen-Schalmont 3:32.49 283:36.99
1) Vincent Fernandez SO 2) Matthew Fisher SO 3) Jack Guarneri SO 4) Cody Nelson SR

    6 Saratoga Springs 3:34.28 263:38.74
1) Greg Kelly SO 2) Micheal Sharpe SR 3) Sam Tanner SR 4) Alex Danielson FR

    7 Schenectady 3:36.15 243:36.40
1) Sam Boese SR 2) Chris Dobson SR 3) Calvin Cleworth 8 4) Julian Canavan SO

    8 Ballston Spa 3:38.59 223:39.50
1) Zachary Lamb SO 2) George Stack FR 3) Nick Pascucci FR 4) Jeffrey Carminati SR

B - Final
    9 Albany 3:44.75 183:46.34

1) Grant Dias Carlson SR 2) Quinn MacDonald FR 3) Justin Diamase JR 4) Benjamin Binyamin JR

    10 Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:49.01 143:56.45
1) James Crowley SO 2) Brien Miceli JR 3) Samuel DeSantis JR 4) Matthew Pietrykowski JR

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Niskayuna 3:20.76 q  3:25.39

1) Dylan Karlok JR 2) Ryan Burke SR 3) Emerson Wells SO 4) Evan Melby JR

    2 Shaker 3:25.79 q  3:26.42
1) Nikos Moisidis SO 2) Brian Nolte JR 3) Mark Enright 8 4) Timothy Buff JR

    3 Shenendehowa 3:27.50 q  3:22.28
1) Brian Stanley FR 2) Connor Killane SO 3) Eric Burdge FR 4) Luoxiao Li SR

    4 Bethlehem Central 3:33.42 q  3:28.23
1) Ryan Frederiks SR 2) Mike Clarke JR 3) Evan Ginsburg JR 4) Matt Futia SR

    5 Schenectady 3:36.40 q  3:42.71
1) Julian Canavan SO 2) Calvin Cleworth 8 3) Chris Dobson SR 4) Sam Boese SR

    6 Mohonasen-Schalmont 3:36.99 q  3:40.07
1) Vincent Fernandez SO 2) Matthew Fisher SO 3) Jack Guarneri SO 4) Cody Nelson SR

    7 Saratoga Springs 3:38.74 q  3:43.32
1) Greg Kelly SO 2) Micheal Sharpe SR 3) Sam Tanner SR 4) Alex Danielson FR

    8 Ballston Spa 3:39.50 q  3:29.60
1) George Stack FR 2) Zachary Lamb SO 3) Sam Slocum SO 4) Jeffrey Carminati SR
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Section II Championships Large Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Large Division

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay  

    9 Albany 3:46.34 q  3:56.25
1) Grant Dias Carlson SR 2) Quinn MacDonald FR 3) Justin Diamase JR 4) Benjamin Binyamin JR

    10 Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:56.45 q  3:47.95
1) James Crowley SO 2) Brien Miceli JR 3) Samuel DeSantis JR 4) Matthew Pietrykowski JR


